

S. No. 64
Supp-2

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 2539/2022 in
SWP No. 2099/2018

Imtiyaz Maqbool Sofi and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate

Vs.

Union of India and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sahila Nisar, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, ASGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.05.2022

Instant application has been filed by the petitioners seeking enhancement of the remuneration as has been done in respect of the similarly situated employees working in the respondent department on the basis of guidelines of 2014 dated 21.07.2014 as has been amended time and again,

Respondents are directed to file reply within a period of four weeks'.

In the meantime, respondents are directed to consider the claim of the petitioner for enhancement of the remuneration as has been done in respect of the similarly situated employees working in the respondent department on the basis of guidelines of 2014 dated 21.07.2014.

List on 25.07.2022.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
20.05.2022
Aadil