

S. No. 70

Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 2099/2018 CM(2539/2022)

IMTIYAZ MAQBOOL SOFI AND ORS

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sahila Nissar, Adv. vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, ASGI for R 1 & 2
Mr. Rais Ud Din Ganaie, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA for R 3 to 7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

25.07.2022

Learned counsel for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks' time to file reply.

Respondents are also directed to file compliance to the order dated 20.05.2022.

List on 02.09.2022.

Interim direction, if any, in force shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

25.07.2022

AAMIR