

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 2099/2018

Imtiyaz Maqbool Sofi & Ors. ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Kaiser Ahmad, Advocate
V/s

Union of India & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI for R 1-2
Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG for R 3 to 7

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
14.02.2023

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 & 2.

Learned counsel for the respondent nos. 3 to 7 seeks and is granted two weeks time as last and final opportunity for filing reply.

The respondent nos. 3 to 7 are also directed to comply with the order dated 20.05.2022 by virtue of which a direction has been issued to the respondents to consider the claim of the petitioner for enhancement of the remuneration as has been done in respect of the similarly situated employees working in the respondent department on the basis of guidelines of 2014 dated 21.07.2014.

List on 18th March 2023.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
14.02.2023
"Nuzhat"