

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**SWP No. 2099/2018**

**CM no. 2539/2022**

**CM no. 7984/2021**

**Imtiyaz Maqbool Sofi And Ors.**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zafar Mehdi, Advocate vice  
Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate

**Vs.**

**Union Of India And Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for R. 1 and 2  
None for 3 to 7.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**18.03.2023**

Reply has not been filed by respondents 3 to 7 despite availing last and final opportunity. Right to file the same shall stand closed.

List for consideration on 27.04.2023.

Meantime, respondents to comply the order dated 14.02.2023.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**18.03.2023**

*Aadil*