

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 2099/2018 CM(2539/2022)

IMTIYAZ MAQBOOL SOFI AND ORS

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Kaisar Ali, Adv.

Vs

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Yasmeen, Adv. for R 1 & 2

Mr. Mubeen Wani, Dy. AG for R 3 to 7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

28.04.2023

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Mr. Mubeen Wani, learned Dy. AG is directed to assist this Court on the next date of hearing. Learned Dy. AG is also directed to file status report in terms of order dated 20.05.2022.

List on 16.06.2023.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting shall continue till next date of hearing.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

28.04.2023

AAMIR