

S. No. 38

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP no. 2099/2018

Imtiyaz Maqbool Sofi and others

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG for R- 3 to 7

Ms. Sufaya, Adv. vice Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI for R-1 and 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

18.09.2024

Reply stands filed.

Mr. Musaib, learned Dy. AG seeks and is granted four week's last and final opportunity to file status report.

List on 25.11.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
18.09.2024
"Imtiyaz"