

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 2099/2018

IMTIYAZ MAQBOOL SOFI AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with M/S Faizan, CGC and Bisma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE



Fresh status report in terms of order dated 21.02.2025 has not been filed.

Counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted last opportunity of four weeks to file fresh status report.

List on 09.07.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

06.05.2025

"Imtiyaz"