

Serial No. 24.

Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 2099/2018
CM(2539/2022)
IA(1/2018) CM(7984/2021).

IMTIYAZ MAQBOOL SOFI AND ORS.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Through: Ms Shagufta Maqbool, Advocate vice
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI.
Ms. Reekha Wangnoo, GA.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

09.07.2025

Status report in terms of Order dated 21.02.2025 has not been filed. The needful be done by next date of hearing.

Be listed on 8th of September, 2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

09.07.2025

Bisma