

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**SWP 2099/2018 CM(2539/2022)**

**IMTIYAZ MAQBOOL SOFI AND ORS. ...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Kaiser Ali, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)**

Through: Ms. Shagufta Maqbool, Advocate vice

Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for R1 to R4.

Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, GA for R5 to R7.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

08.09.2025

Last and final opportunity of three weeks is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents for filing status report strictly in conformity with order dated 21.02.2025 with copy in advance to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on 07.11.2025.

Interim direction, if any subsisting, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

08.09.2025

"Shaista-PS"