

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

SWP 2099/2018 CM(2539/2022) IA(1/2018) CM(7984/2021)

IMTIYAZ MAQBOOL SOFI AND ORS.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate.

**VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with  
Ms. Bisma, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**06-05-2026**

1. Status report has not been filed by respondent Nos. 5 to 7.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 5 to 7 submits that the same is ready and shall be filed within a period of one week.
3. Needful be done within the aforesaid period.
4. List for consideration on 15.07.2026.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**06-05-2026**

*Shaista-PS*